

### BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of KRYSTIN J. PROVO, D.C.	)
Kansas License No.: 01-05533	) )

KSBHA Docket No. 17-HA00012

### JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONSENT ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record, the applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

1. On or about September 14, 2016, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board for concerns regarding repeatedly engaging in the practice of chiropractic without a license and an arrest for DUI in August 2015. The Consent Order publicly censored Licensee, imposed a fine of \$2,500.00 and required Licensee to comply with numerous terms, including compliance and successful completion of his diversion agreement for his DUI.

2. The Board record reflects that Licensee has completed all terms of the Consent Order in a timely manner, and has no further obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all terms and conditions of the Consent Order filed on September 14, 2016, and that the allegations set forth in the Consent Order shall be deemed resolved, effective September 1, 2018, without entry of further order.

# IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this **28** day of August, 2018.

## KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

<u>uppert</u>

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Consent Order**, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this **Markov** day of August, 2018, addressed to:

### Krystin Jade Proyo

Gardner, Kansas 66030 Licensee

and a copy was hand delivered to:

Nancy Dodik Associate Disciplinary Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Beth Visocsky, Operations Manager